MALG

Lubricants

INnside Engineering

NMAG ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50

DIESEL EeNGINE OIL

PRODUCT DATA SHeEET

ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50 is a mono grade diesel engine oil, manufactured
from a high quality of base oil and selected additives to give good protection.
To provide excellent detergency and dispersancy. It has a good Quality
alkalinity reserve to neutralized the acidic effect of high sulfur fuel for
disel engine.

Feature & Benefits
It is specially formulated for mild conditions, it has a properties like anti-wear,
anti-corrosion, anti-rust, and anti-oxidant.

Performance Level
API: CC/SC

Additional Quality Features

1. Protection against wear, rust and oxidation.
2. Excellent high temperature stability.

3. High stability in operation.

Application Of Use

ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50 is recommended for use in diesel engines, for
vehicles, trucks and vans operating under mild service conditions and for
material handling machines.

CHARACTERISTICS TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE

SAE Grade

Density @ 15 °C, kg/L ASTM D-1298
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt ASTM D-445
AT 40 G cSt ASTM D-445
AT 100 °C cSt

Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
Flash Point COC, °C ASTM D-92
Pour Point, °C ASTM D-97

Note: All figures may vary slightly.

50
0.894

214
19.3

102
250
-9

No. 01. Feb. 2014

Tel: +971 4 880 6603 Fax: +971 4 880 6377 Email: info@maglube.ae P.O. Box 41804, Dubai, UAE

www.maglube.ae





