

## PRODUCT DATA SHEET

# MAG ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50 DIESEL ENGINE OIL

**ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50** is a mono grade diesel engine oil, manufactured from a high quality of base oil and selected additives to give good protection. To provide excellent detergency and dispersancy. It has a good Quality alkalinity reserve to neutralized the acidic effect of high sulfur fuel for disel engine.

#### **Feature & Benefits**

It is specially formulated for mild conditions, it has a properties like anti-wear, anti-corrosion, anti-rust, and anti-oxidant.

### **Performance Level**

API: CC/SC

### **Additional Quality Features**

- 1. Protection against wear, rust and oxidation.
- 2. Excellent high temperature stability.
- 3. High stability in operation.

#### **Application Of Use**

**ULTRA 2 HD 50 SAE 50** is recommended for use in diesel engines, for vehicles, trucks and vans operating under mild service conditions and for material handling machines.

CHARACTERISTICS	TEST METHOD	TYPICAL VALUE
SAE Grade		50
Density @ 15 °C, kg/L	ASTM D-1298	0.894
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt AT 40 °C cSt AT 100 °C cSt	ASTM D-445 ASTM D-445	214 19.3
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	102
Flash Point COC, °C	ASTM D-92	250
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D-97	-9

Note: All figures may vary slightly.

No. 01. Feb. 2014